

Rural Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board MEETING AGENDA July 21, 2020 2:00 PM to adjourn

This meeting will be held via teleconference only. Pursuant to Governor Sisolak's March 22, 2020, Declaration of Emergency Directive 006 which was extended by Directive 021, the requirement contained in NRS 241.023(1)(b) that there be a physical location is suspended in order to mitigate the possible exposure or transmission of COVID-19 (Coronavirus). Accordingly, all members of the public must participate by using the teleconference number or weblink provided in this notice.

Please use landline to call into teleconference number

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98104631926?pwd=aitnZzBlemF6cFUwbndBd0IUMjhYZz09

Meeting ID: 981 0463 1926 Password: 076147

Dial by your location <u>+1 408 638 0968</u> US (San Jose) <u>+1 669 900 6833</u> US (San Jose)

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and or removed from the agenda at the chairperson's discretion

1. Call to order/roll call – *Chair (Fergus Laughridge)*

Members: Senator Pete Goicoechea, Bryce Shields, Jeri Sanders, Matt Walker, Amy Adams, Amanda Osborne, Brooke O'Byrne, Jason Bleak, Dr. Erica Ryst, Dr. David Byun, and Fergus Laughridge.

- 2. Public comment (Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting)
- 3. Review and Approval of Minutes from February 25, 2020 For Possible Action (Chair, Fergus Laughridge)
- **4.** Development of Board BDR

For Possible Action

(Chair, Fergus Laughridge and RBHC Valerie Cauhape)

The Rural RBHC will present options for the Board's area of focus of the Rural Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board's bill draft request (BDR) for the 2021



legislative session, including behavioral health transportation, licensing issues for behavioral health providers, and Nevada Medicaid reimbursement for select behavioral health services or providers. The Board will select its focus and direction for the development of the BDR.

5. Regional Behavioral Health Updates and Activities (Valerie Cauhape, Rural Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)

Informational

6. Division of Public and Behavioral Health Updates

Informational

(Dawn Yohey or other designated DPBH Staff)

DPBH staff will give the Board an update as to the current status of new and existing grants and other funding streams related to behavioral health, and how they have been affected by the economic impacts of COVID-19. Details will be given regarding how these grants and other funding streams will affect behavioral health in the Rural Region.

- 7. Board Member Roundtable: Regional Behavioral Health Updates and Activities

 Informational

 (All present members of the Rural Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board)
- 8. Public Comment
- **9.** Additional Announcements

Informational

10. Adjournment – Chair (Fergus Laughridge)

AGENDA POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Department of Health and Human Services Website
 www.dhhs.nv.gov/Programs/Grants/Advisory_Committees/ACPG/ACPG_Workforce_Development_Workgroup/

Nevada Public Notices: www.notice.nv.gov

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Stephen Wood, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, in writing please send to, 4126 Technology



Way, Suite 200, Carson City, Nevada 89706 or by calling (775) 684-5974 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the advisory council mailing list can sign up on the listserv at www.listserv.state.nv.us/cgi-bin/wa?HOME.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Stephen Wood, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, by email at swood@health.nv.gov.